Clerk's Office Contract Report October 1, 2021 through October 31, 2021

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
Oregon Department of (M57) I1GA Between State of
50-4381-21 o odon Dep Oregon and Marion County # | $ 1,138,017.00 = 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 10/1/2021  10/4/2021  10/13/2021
Corrections
6207 _2021-23
S0-4249-21 Oxford House _ Subsidy $  50,000.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 10/5/2021  10/5/2021  10/6/2021
Housing for CC clients
S0-4385-21 | Oregon Department of Speed Enforcement Overtime o ) 350 00 | 9/30/2022 10/18/2021 10/5/2021  10/5/2021  10/6/2021
Transportation Grant 21-22
S0-4386-21 | Oregon Department of Pedestrian Safety $ 500000  9/30/2022 10/18/2021 10/5/2021  10/5/2021  10/6/2021
Transportation Enforcement Grant 21-22
Oreqon Department of Driving Under the Influence of
50-4387-21 | _redon bep Intoxicants High Visibility $ 500000  9/30/2022 10/18/2021 10/5/2021  10/5/2021  10/6/2021
Transportation
Enforcement Grant 21-22
S0-4388-21 | Oregon Department of Distracted Driving $  7,500.00  9/30/2022 10/18/2021 10/5/2021  10/5/2021  10/6/2021
Transportation Enforcement Grant 21-22
S0-4389-21 | Oregon Department of Safety Belt Overtime $  8000.00  9/30/2022 10/18/2021 10/5/2021  10/5/2021  10/11/2021
Transportation Enforcement Grant 21-22
V-4304-21 géigg;oaepa”mem of JCP Prevention Grant #15683 $ 463,417.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 10/6/2021  10/7/2021  10/20/2021
BS-4353-21 |Outdoor Fence Company fr?!t;w;?::d Lot Gate $  20,460.00  6/30/2022 10/1/2021 10/8/2021  10/10/2021  10/10/2021
PW-4344-21 Brown Contracting Inc Construction of Marion County ¢ 516 15900 12/31/2022 10/20/2021 10/8/2021  10/10/2021  10/20/2021
Intersection Improvements
ODOT 35121 - State Street:
PW-4391-21 Ore9on Department of 4106 State Street o 46th = g 900 000,00 | 11/18/2081 11/18/2021 10/8/2021  10/10/2021  10/20/2021
Transportation Avenue improvements P.E and
ROW funds
S0-4258-21  City of Donald ggg’vi"cfescl’gi'd — OT Patrol $  62,500.00  6/30/2022  7/27/2021 10/8/2021  10/8/2021  10/13/2021
PW-4393-21 Republic Services, Inc. Recycling of Used Tires $  75000.00  3/31/2022 10/15/2021 10/11/2021  10/11/2021  10/13/2021
Collected at SKRTS
Wildfire Housing Property
BO-4398-21 |Ron and Mei-Lan Evans lease 112 E. Central Ave- $ 120,000.00 10/31/2023 10/1/2021 10/13/2021 10/21/2021
Gates, OR
PW-3987-21 City of Salem Cordon/Keubler Corridor Study ¢ g 108 00 3/30/2026 10/21/2021 10/13/2021
and Management Plan
Winter Storm Tree and
PW-4394-21 | TFR Enterprises Vegetative Debris Removal $ 2,400,000.00 9/30/2022| 11/1/2021 10/13/20211 10/15/2021| 10/27/2021
Services
Mountain View Tree Service Winter Storm Tree and
PW-4395-21 ' % Vegetative Debris Removal | $  500,000.00 | 9/30/2022  11/1/2021 10/13/2021  10/15/2021  10/27/2021
Services
Winter Storm Tree and
PW-4396-21 |O'Malley Brothers Corporation |Vegetative Debris Removal $ 500,000.00 9/30/2022| 11/1/2021 10/13/2021 10/15/2021| 10/27/2021

Services

Page 1 of 3




PW-4399-21

US Ecology, Inc.

Used Qil Collection Tank
Decontamination

100,000.00

10/31/2022

11/1/2021

10/13/2021

10/13/2021

10/18/2021

HE-4401-21

Cardinal Health 411

Purchase Opioid Treatment
Medications

$

1,500,000.00

10/31/2022

11/1/2021

10/14/2021

10/15/2021

10/27/2021

PW-4400-21

CDR Maguire

WINTER STORM DEBRIS
REMOVAL MONITORING

$

250,000.00

9/30/2022

11/1/2021

10/14/2021

10/15/2021

10/27/2021

BS-4406-21

Blue Spruce Builders, Inc.

MC Counseling House Repairs

15,336.00

6/30/2022

10/27/2021

10/19/2021

10/21/2021

10/21/2021

C0O-4313-21

Metro Presort, Inc.

Ballot and Voter Notification
Card Services

95,000.00

6/30/2023

9/1/2021

10/19/2021

10/19/2021

10/20/2021

10/25/2021

PW-4390-21

ACS Testing, Inc.

A&E related services for
materials testing on various
local and federal funds
contracts

50,000.00

10/31/2023

10/25/2021

10/19/2021

10/19/2021

10/20/2021

CS-4273-21

Chemeketa Community
College Foundation

MCE4H - Ag Complex Learning
Garden

50,000.00

12/31/2021

8/9/2021

10/21/2021

10/21/2021

10/21/2021

PW-4415-21

DKS Associates

A&E services contract for
traffic engineering services for
the Marion County Curve
Warning Signs project

52,896.06

12/31/2022

10/29/2021

10/21/2021

10/21/2021

10/25/2021

PW-4416-21

David Evans & Associates Inc.

A&E Services for the Mill
Creek Road Bridge
replacement project

792,613.63

10/31/2025

11/11/2021

10/21/2021

10/29/2021

11/3/2021

PW-4417-21

Dowl LLC

A&E Services for the Rambler
Drive NE: Little Pudding River
Bridge replacement project

657,298.29

10/31/2024

11/9/2021

10/21/2021

10/29/2021

11/3/2021

PW-4418-21

Oregon Department of Military

State Homeland Security
Program grant 21-237

3,751.00

9/30/2023

11/5/2021

10/21/2021

10/21/2021

10/25/2021

PW-4419-21

Oregon Department of Military

State Homeland Security
Program grant 21-234

8,860.00

9/30/2023

11/5/2021

10/21/2021

10/21/2021

10/22/2021

AO-4408-21

MobileAssessor - w/ Data
Cloud Solutions

450,000.00

6/30/2028

11/1/2021

10/22/2021

HE-4409-21

Licensure Supervision for
LCSW, LPC and LMFT
Employees

30,000.00

10/31/2023

10/24/2021

10/25/2021

10/25/2021

10/27/2021

HE-4421-21

Licensure Supervision for
LCSW, LPC and LMFT
Employees

30,000.00

10/31/2023

10/31/2021

10/25/2021

10/25/2021

10/27/2021

HE-4410-21

Oregon Health Authority

IGA #171302-Parent Child
Interaction Therapy Services
(PCIT

256,950.00

6/30/2023

7/1/2021

10/26/2021

HE-4424-21

Bradley Family Trust

Residential Lease PCC-735
Hawthorne

40,000.00

10/31/2024

11/1/2021

10/26/2021

10/26/2021

10/28/2021

CS-4345-21

Wood, Patrick

Fair - Booking Agent and
Production Svcs

22,500.00

12/31/2024

11/2/2021

10/28/2021

HE-4384-21

Gervais School District #1

Mental Health Professional
Staff to Gervais School District

54,702.00

6/30/2022

7/1/2021

10/28/2021

10/28/2021

10/29/2021

JV-4426-21

Tillamook County

Detention Beds

5,000.00

11/30/2023

11/30/2021

10/28/2021

10/29/2021

10/29/2021

Page 2 of 3




Battery Transportation and

PW-4434-21 |Battery Solutions LLC Recycling $ 375,000.00 12/31/2026 11/23/2021 10/28/2021 10/29/2021 11/10/2021
BO-4405-21 Select Impressions Select Impressions Graphic | ¢ 55 400 00 6/30/2023  10/18/2021 10/29/2021  10/29/2021  10/31/2021
Design & Printing Services
BS-4412-21 |Pacific Concrete Construction Jail Sidewalk Repairs $ 9,408.00 6/30/2022| 11/1/2021 10/29/2021 10/29/2021 10/29/2021
PW-4430-21 |JPW Communications ES Public Relations Services $ 1,000,000.00 11/30/2024 11/14/2021 10/29/2021 11/2/2021 11/10/2021
S0-4247-21 Shelly House _ Subsidy $  30,000.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 10/29/2021  10/29/2021  11/1/2021
Housing Price Agreement
Language Link _ Telephonic
S0-4433-21 |CTS LanguageLink Interpretation Services for $ 1,000.00 10/1/2022| 10/27/2021 10/29/2021 11/8/2021 11/9/2021

MCSO

Page 3 of 3




	OCT21

