Clerk's Office Contract Report April 1, 2022 through April 30, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor

Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
Western Oregon University-

HE-4530-22  Western Oregon University Student Internship Agreement | $ - 3/31/2025 4/1/2022 4/1/2022 4/1/2022 4/1/2022
On-Call Mechanical Engineering

BS-4690-22 Fluent Engineering Services $ 100,000.00 3/31/2023 4/1/2022 4/1/2022 4/1/2022 4/7/2022 4/8/2022

HE-4195-21  Oregon Health Authority PH IGA #169523 FY21-23 $14,130,669.89 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 4/4/2022

HE-4694-22 | Salem Hospital 1531 - Stand Alone HIPPA BAA | $ - 1/25/2030| 1/25/2022 4/4/2022 4/4/2022 4/7/2022 4/8/2022

FI-4701-22 Scan-It, Inc. Image Scanning Services $ 50,000.00 4/30/2025 4/1/2022 4/4/2022 4/4/2022 4/4/2022 4/4/2022
Welding Shop Outlets

JV-4713-22 Cherry City Electric Installation $ 4,288.00 5/30/2022| 4/10/2022 4/4/2022 4/4/2022 4/4/2022 4/4/2022
Hazardous Waste Collection
and Disposal-Marion Recycling
Center, Inc., dba Marion

HE-2442-18  Marion Environmental Services |[Environmental Services $ 5,000.00 | 10/31/2024| 11/1/2018 4/5/2022 4/6/2022 4/6/2022
George Fox University-

HE-4507-21 George Fox University Internship Agreement $ - 12/31/2027| 3/29/2022 4/5/2022

Recovery Outreach Community

BO-4310-21 | Center ERA Community Outreach $ 20,000.00 9/30/2022| 8/27/2021 4/6/2022 4/6/2022 4/7/2022 4/7/2022
On-Call Structural Engineering

BS-4693-22 MSC Engineers Inc Services $ 100,000.00 3/30/2023 4/1/2022 4/6/2022 4/6/2022 4/7/2022 4/8/2022
Use of the "Conduits" web
application by the Brooks

PW-4686-22 |NET ASSETS CORPORATION Community Service District $ 10,000.00 4/7/2027| 4/19/2022 4/6/2022 4/6/2022  4/19/2022  4/19/2022
Use of the "Conduits" web
application by the Fargo

PW-4687-22 |NET ASSETS CORPORATION Interchange Service District $ 10,000.00 4/7/2027 4/7/2022 4/6/2022 4/6/2022 4/7/2022 4/7/2022
Use of the "Conduits" web
application by the Labish
Village Sewer and Drainage

PW-4688-22 | NET ASSETS CORPORATION District $ 10,000.00 4/7/2027 4/7/2022 4/6/2022 4/6/2022 4/7/2022 4/7/2022
Use of the "Conduits" web
application by the East Salem

PW-4325-22 |NET ASSETS CORPORATION Service District $ 10,000.00 4/7/2027 4/7/2022 4/6/2022 4/6/2022 4/7/2022 4/7/2022
Willamette University work

DA-4724-22  Willamette University study program $ 28,000.00 5/5/2023 5/1/2022 4/7/2022 4/7/2022 4/7/2022 4/6/2022
Student Intern Opportunities-

HE-4678-22 | Linfield College Linfield College $ - 12/31/2027 4/1/2022 4/7/2022 4/7/2022
Portland General Electric Line
Extension Cost Agreement &

PW-4715-22 Portland General Electric Job Sketch $ 6,348.57 9/30/2022 4/8/2022 4/7/2022 4/7/2022|  4/19/2022
Sidewalk Replacement,

BS-4703-22 Danskey Construction Courthouse $ 39,370.00 6/30/2022| 4/15/2022 4/7/2022 4/7/2022
Dental Services for County WIC

HE-4229-21  Capitol Dental Care, Inc. Clients $ - 9/1/2024| 4/14/2022 4/8/2022  4/11/2022  4/11/2022| 4/14/2022

Page 1 of 4




Clerk's Office Contract Report April 1, 2022 through April 30, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date In Finance Approved Approved Approval
Legal Files - Software and
1T-4265-21 Legal Files Software Inc Support $ 33,958.00 8/1/2022 8/1/2021 1| 4/11/2022| 4/11/2022| 4/14/2022| 4/14/2022
Willamette Workforce Econ - Youth Wage Grant Prg
CS-4699-22  |Partnership 2022 $ 50,000.00 3/30/2023| 4/14/2022 4/12/2022| 4/12/2022| 4/14/2022 4/14/2022
HE-4727-22  Robert Half International, Inc | Temporary Staffing $ 540,000.00 5/31/2024 7/1/2021 4/12/2022
EarthWISE 2021 Grant
PW-4554-22 Agreement - Sparrow Furniture | $ 10,000.00 @ 12/31/2022 4/14/2022 4/13/2022| 4/13/2022| 4/13/2022 4/14/2022
Clinical Consulting &
JV-4596-22 MJ Counseling & Consulting Supervision $ 100,000.00 4/30/2025 5/1/2022 4/13/2022| 4/13/2022| 4/19/2022 4/19/2022
2022 Resurfacing 2022-101
PW-4710-22 |Roy Houck Construction, LLC and 2022-102 $ 4,600,049.20 @ 11/30/2023 5/1/2022 4/13/2022
Fire Sprinkler Annual Testing &
BS-3642-20 | APi National Service Group Inspections $16,195 Annual $ 88,685.00 6/30/2023 9/1/2020 1| 4/13/2022| 4/13/2022| 4/14/2022| 4/29/2022
Marion Homeless Education
BO-4644-22  Project LTD, LLC Project $ 30,000.00 | 12/31/2022 3/1/2022 4/13/2022| 4/13/2022| 4/14/2022 4/15/2022
Translation & Interpretation
HE-4502-21  |Kapiolani Micky Services-Chuukese $ 5,000.00 | 12/31/2022 1/1/2022 4/13/2022| 4/13/2022| 4/14/2022 4/14/2022
JV-4670-22 Cedar Counseling Center, LLC |Cedar Counseling JV-4760-22 $ 20,000.00 9/30/2024| 10/1/2021 4/15/2022| 4/15/2022 4/19/2022| 4/19/2022
Mental Health Professional
HE-4711-22  Gervais School District #1 Staff to Gervais School District | $ 54,702.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 4/15/2022| 4/15/2022| 4/20/2022 4/20/2022
AIC Work Crews for City of
S0-3349-20  [City of Salem Salem 20-21 $ 500,000.00 6/30/2022 7/1/2020 4/18/2022
JV-2883-19 City of Keizer Keizer Peer Court Services $ - 6/30/2023 7/1/2019 1| 4/18/2022| 4/18/2022| 4/18/2022| 4/22/2022
Oregon Criminal Justice CJC GRANT SC-23-031 -VET
HE-4372-21  |Commission Court $ 213,510.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 4/18/2022| 4/18/2022
Oregon Criminal Justice CJC GRANT SC-23-028 Adult
HE-4367-21  |Commission Drug $ 397,958.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 4/18/2022| 4/18/2022
Oregon Criminal Justice
HE-4368-21  |Commission CJC GRANT SC-23-029 FATC $ 206,326.89 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 4/18/2022| 4/18/2022
Oregon Criminal Justice CJC GRANT SC-23-030- MH
HE-4369-21  |Commission Court $ 291,104.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 1| 4/18/2022 4/18/2022
Oregon Criminal Justice
HE-4370-21  |Commission CJC GRANT SC-23-037-STAR $ 211,222.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 4/18/2022| 4/18/2022
Chemeketa CC Facility Rental
Agreement - Master Recycler
PW-4739-22  Chemeketa Community College |Class $ 2,100.00 6/9/2022| 4/28/2022 4/18/2022| 4/21/2022 4/21/2022| 4/25/2022
Center for Integrated PSRB Expert Testimony and
HE-4714-22 Intervention Written Reports $ 40,000.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2022 4/18/2022| 4/18/2022 4/20/2022| 4/20/2022
Redmond Geotechnical
BS-3293-20 | Services, LLC On-Call Geotechnical Services | $ 25,000.00 6/30/2023| 2/18/2020 1| 4/19/2022| 4/20/2022| 4/20/2022| 4/22/2022
TEST - Economic Impact and
BO-4745-22  Econorthwest Opportunities Analysis $ 64,920.00 4/26/2023| 4/19/2022 4/19/2022| 4/19/2022 4/19/2022| 4/19/2022

Page 2 of 4




Contract
Number

Company Name

Clerk's Office Contract Report April 1, 2022 through April 30, 2022

Contract Title

Amount

Expiration
Date

Effective
Date

Amendment

Finance

County

Contractor

In Finance Approved Approved Approval

BO-4745-22

Econorthwest

TEST - Economic Impact and
Opportunities Analysis

$ 64,920.00

4/26/2023

4/19/2022

=

4/20/2022

4/20/2022

4/20/2022

4/20/2022

PW-4751-22

S0-4249-21

HE-4517-21

HE-4738-22

PW-4675-22

Morrell Logging LLC

Oregon Health Authority

Oregon Department of
Administrative Services

Barker Surveying

Purchase agreement for
Recovered Timber at Salmon
Falls

Oxford House _ Subsidy
Housing for CC clients

Mental Health #173144 CFAA
2022

IGA between State of Oregon
and Public Agency for motor
vehicle rentals, fuel purchases
and motor pool shop services -
IGA #A000091-OREGON
STATE DEPT OF ADMIN
SERVICES

A&E services contract for
surveying services for the
Delaney Road: Battle Creek
Bridge Replacement project

$ 176,041.50

$ 50,000.00

$13,577,671.38

$ 600,000.00

$ 49,080.00

9/30/2022

6/30/2023

12/31/2022

8/24/2025

12/31/2023

5/1/2022

7/1/2021

1/1/2022

7/1/2021

3/31/2022

4/20/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022

4/23/2022

4/23/2022

4/23/2022

4/25/2022

SO-4748-22

PW-3762-20

Swank Motion Pictures, Inc.

David Evans & Associates Inc.

Swank _ Motion Picture License
for the Marion County Jail

A&E services contract for
structural checking services for
the Meridian Road: Abiqua
Creek Bridge project

$ 2,120.00

$ 24,253.83

6/30/2023

12/31/2023

7/1/2022

11/2/2020

4/21/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022

4/25/2022

BS-4741-22
HE-4195-21

Cedar Mill Construction
Oregon Health Authority

Legal Security Remodel
PH IGA #169523 FY21-23

$ 29,810.00
$14,130,669.89

7/30/2022
6/30/2023

4/30/2022
7/1/2021

4/21/2022
4/22/2022

4/21/2022

4/23/2022

4/25/2022

S0-4753-22

Marion County Clerk's Office

MC Elections Patrol MOU_ May
2022

$ 500.00

5/17/2022

5/17/2022

4/22/2022

4/25/2022

4/26/2022

4/26/2022

PW-3015-19

Garten Services Inc.

Battery and Digital Media
Sorting Services

$ 75,000.00

12/31/2022

3/10/2020

4/25/2022

4/25/2022

JV-4431-21

Oregon Department of Human
Services

Funding for Title IV-E
Agreement #172632

$ 1,350,000.00

9/30/2026

2/23/2022

4/25/2022

PW-4758-22
DA-4765-22

David Evans & Associates Inc.
Corban University

A&E services contract for FAHP
environmental and QCCS
services for the Hayesville Dr.
Project

Student Internship Agreement

$ 30,461.00
$ -

12/31/2025
6/30/2024

5/2/2022
3/21/2022

4/25/2022
4/25/2022

4/25/2022
4/25/2022

4/29/2022

4/6/2022

BO-4691-22

Hope Pregnancy Clinic

ARPA Parenting Initiative
Annex

$  285,409.00

12/31/2026

6/1/2022

4/27/2022

Page 3 of 4




Clerk's Office Contract Report April 1, 2022 through April 30, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
Recycling of Used Tires
PW-4393-21 | Republic Services, Inc. Collected at SKRTS $ 75,000.00 @ 12/31/2023 10/15/2021 1 4/28/2022| 4/28/2022
Oregon Department of ODE Grant #14214 - The
JV-3936-21 Education Steward Initiative $ 67,000.00 6/30/2022 2/1/2021 4/28/2022| 4/28/2022
HE-4750-22  Marion County District Attorney |Provide FTE for Jail Diversion $ 83,409.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 4/28/2022| 4/28/2022
Dan Crowell: Lease of 12 acres
of land formerly part of the
Macleay Landfill for animal
PW-1362-15 |Dan Crowell grazing $ - 4/30/2027 5/1/2017 4/28/2022| 4/29/2022
Purchase agreement for
Recovered Timber at Bear
PW-4747-22 |K&B Quality Excavating, LLC  |Creek $ 69,210.30 9/30/2022 5/1/2022 4/28/2022  4/28/2022| 4/29/2022 4/29/2022
Mental Health #173144 CFAA
HE-4517-21 | Oregon Health Authority 2022 $13,577,671.38 | 12/31/2022 1/1/2022 4| 4/29/2022
A&E services for the
Connecticut Ave: Macleay Rd
PW-4038-21  HDR Engineering, Inc. to Rickey St project $ 82,631.73 6/30/2025| 5/11/2021 1 4/29/2022 4/29/2022

Page 4 of 4




	FinanceTableReport2.0_20225 (2)

