
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, October 13, 2021 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PROCLAMATION 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS – Action 

1. Consider approval of a proclamation declaring October 17-23, 2021, as National Hands & 

Words Are Not For Hurting® Week in Marion County. –Ann Kelly, Hands & Words Are 

Not For Hurting Project; Sue Bloom and Jodi Loper, Boys and Girls Club of Salem, Marion 

and Polk County; and Daytona Lewis, Purple Hands Ambassador.   

 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PRESENTATION 

2. Wildfire recovery update. –Scott McClure 

 

 

CONSENT 

PUBLIC WORKS 

3. Approve an order appointing Wayne Rawlins as chair and Kaitlyn Waid as vice-chair to 

the Marion County Parks Commission with terms ending October 13, 2023.  

 

TAX OFFICE 

4. Approve an order advancing tax levies to certain small taxing districts pursuant to ORS 

311.392 for the year 2021-22.   

 

ACTION 

CLERKS OFFICE 

5. Consider approval of Amendment #2 to the Contract for Services with Fluence 

Automation, LLC to add $500,000 for a new contract total of $950,000 and extend the term 

date to September 29, 2026, for a high-speed ballot envelope sorter and scanning system. 

 –Bill Burgess   

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

6. Consider approval of the incoming funds Grant Agreement with the Oregon Criminal 

Justice Commission in the amount of $291,104 to provide support for services in the Marion 

County Mental Health Court program, retroactive from July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2023. 

–Ryan Matthews  

 

7. Consider approval of the incoming funds Grant Agreement with the Oregon Criminal 

Justice Commission in the amount of $213,510 to provide support for services in the Marion 

County Veterans Court program, retroactive from July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2023.  

–Ryan Matthews  

 

8. Consider approval of the incoming funds Grant Agreement with the Oregon Criminal 

Justice Commission in the amount of $397,958 to provide support for services in the Marion 

County Adult Drug Court program, retroactive from July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2023. 

 –Ryan Matthews  

 

9. Consider approval of the incoming funds Grant Agreement with the Oregon Criminal 

Justice Commission in the amount of $206,326.89 to provide support for services in the 

Marion County Fostering Attachment Treatment Court (FATC) program, retroactive from 

July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2023. –Ryan Matthews  

 

10. Consider approval of the incoming funds Grant Agreement with the Oregon Criminal 

Justice Commission in the amount of $211,222 to provide support for services in the Marion 

County Juvenile Drug Court program, retroactive from July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2023. 

 –Ryan Matthews  

 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

11. Consider approval of the incoming funds Intergovernmental Agreement with the State of 

Oregon, Department of Corrections in the amount of $1,138,017 to provide funding for 

addiction treatment for offenders that are at risk for re-offending, retroactive from July 1, 

2021, through June 30, 2023. –Commander Kevin Karvandi 

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

None. 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

